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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from certain States enlisting the names of the hospitals for their inclusion for establishment of trauma care facilities during 12th Five Year Plan period;

(b) if so, the details thereof, proposal wise and State/UT-wise; and

(c) the present status of each of these proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Yes.

(b) & (c) Certain states viz Jharkhand, Nagaland, Punjab, Gujarat, Sikkim, Chhattisgarh, Manipur, Kerala, Maharashtra, Karnataka, Goa, Himachal Pradesh, Mizoram, Bihar, Uttar Pradesh and Odisha have given list of hospitals for their inclusion for establishment of trauma care facilities during 12th Plan.

The proposals are examined in the light of the laid down criteria for finalization of list in consultation with Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, within the provision of scheme.
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